### 503398415 07/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3445040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENKEL IRELAND OPERATIONS & RESEARCH LIMITED	07/20/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH	
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67	
City:	DUESSELDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14657356

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)571-5123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8605715001

Email: rhpatentmail@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT031584
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN
SIGNATURE: /Steven C. Bauman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20150720\_PT031584\_Henkel Ireland Operations and Research Ltd to Henkel IP & Holding GmbH#page1.tif

source=20150720\_PT031584\_Henkel Ireland Operations and Research Ltd to Henkel IP & Holding

GmbH#page2.tif

PATENT 503398415 REEL: 036130 FRAME: 0850

Attorney Docket No.: PT031584

# ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR |

**Henkel Ireland Operations & Research Limited** 

Tallaght Business Park, Whitestown, Tallaght

24 Dublin Ireland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns a certain invention

entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

IMPROVED BONDING COMPOSITION COMPRISING A SULFUR IMPREGNATED PARTICULATE SOLID

for which a patent application was filed on March 13, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/657356, by virtue of an Assignment from inventors EIMEAR FLEMING, DARREN NOLAN and DEIRDRE LEDWITH in favor of Henkel Ireland Operations & Research Limited dated <u>June 5, 2015</u>, and recorded on July 15, 2015 in the assignment branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 03609, frame 0636; and

#### WHEREAS:

Germany

Henkel IP & Holding GmbH

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the patent application.

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination confirmation, certificate of correction, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

PATENT REEL: 036130 FRAME: 0851

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: PT031667

The undersigned is authorized to sign on behalf of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

Executed on behalf of

Henkel Ireland Operations & Research Limited

-2-

PATENT REEL: 036130 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 07/20/2015**